A
C
�
D
C
Specification
150�500 Watts
• Single Output Industrial Supplies

Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11, 30% 10 ms, 60% 100 ms,
100% 5000 ms, Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • EN60950-1, UL60950-1, CSA60950
No 22.2
A
C
�
D
C
LCL150Model and Ratings
Mechanical Details
1. Output power derates linearly from 100% at 90 VAC to 90% at 85 VAC.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth.
Output Power(1) Output Voltage Trim Range Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Model Number
150 W
12.0 V 11.0-13.0 V 12.5 A 100 mV pk-pk LCL150PS12
13.5 V 12.5-14.5 V 11.1 A 100 mV pk-pk LCL150PS13
15.0 V 14.0-16.0 V 10.0 A 100 mV pk-pk LCL150PS15
24.0 V 23.0-25.0 V 6.3 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL150PS24
27.0 V 26.0-28.0 V 5.6 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL150PS27
48.0 V 47.0-49.0 V 3.1 A 250 mV pk-pk LCL150PS48
Ou
tp
ut
Po

Notes
1. All dimensions shown in inches (mm).
2. Weight: 1.39 lbs (630 g) approx.
3. Tolerance is ±0.05 (±0.2) maximum.
A
C
�
D
C LCL300Model and Ratings
Mechanical Details
Derating Curves
1. Output power derates linearly from 100% at 90 VAC to 90% at 85 VAC.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth.
Output Power(1) Output Voltage Trim Range Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Model Number
300 W
12.0 V 11.0-13.0 V 25.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL300PS12
13.5 V 12.5-14.5 V 22.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL300PS13
15.0 V 14.0-16.0 V 20.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL300PS15
310 W 24.0 V 23.0-25.0 V 13.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL300PS24
315 W 27.0 V 26.0-28.0 V 11.7 A 200 mV pk-pk LCL300PS27
320 W 48.0 V 47.0-49.0 V 6.70 A 240 mV pk-pk LCL300PS48
Ou
tp
ut
Po

ut
Po
we
r(
%
)
Input Voltage (VAC)
90
90 100 110 120 230 240 25085 264
100
Mechanical Details
1. Output power derates linearly from 100% at 90 VAC to 90% at 85 VAC.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth.
Output Power(1) Output Voltage Trim Range Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Model Number
500 W
12.0 V 11.0-13.0 V 42.0 A 120 mV pk-pk LCL500PS12
13.5 V 12.5-14.5 V 37.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL500PS13
15.0 V 14.0-16.0 V 34.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL500PS15
24.0 V 23.0-25.0 V 21.0 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL500PS24
27.0 V 26.0-28.0 V 18.5 A 150 mV pk-pk LCL500PS27
48.0 V 47.0-49.0 V 10.5 A 240 mV pk-pk LCL500PS48†
Ou
tp
ut
Po